

Declaration of Conformity

Sole responsible manufacturer and importer:

Bloomingville A/S Lene Haus Vej 1-5, DK - 7430 Ikast

Manufactoring supplier:

Hebei Better Refined Gift and Craft CO. Ltd 173 Shuiyuan Street, Xinhua Zone Shijiazhuang – CN



Photo

Item no.32114522Item nameCocktail Shaker, ClearMaterialGlass & Stainless SteelSizeØ8,5xH19,5 cm

Compliance of following Regulations

- 1935/2004 EC Directive Materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- 2023/2006/EC Directive Good Manufacturing Directive.
- 2023/988/EC General Product Safety Directive.

By following Standards

- German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 & 31 with Amendments and European Directorate for the Quality of Medicines & Healthcare (EDQM) – Technical Guide on Metals and alloys used in food contact matierals and articles (2end edition, 2024).

a) Metal / Metallic Coating – Extractable Heavy Metals with reference to EN13130-1:2004.

- German Food, Articles of Faily Use and Feed Code of September 2005 (LFGB), Section 31.

a) Sensory Examniation – Odour and Taste Test With reference to DIN10955:2024-01.

Test Report: No. T52410361496TC Date: 25-12-2024

WARNINGS

Hand Wash before use! Safe for dishwasher. Glass: Yes / Lid: No Safe for microwave. Safe for oven!



Conditions of use Food approved.



D2-01-2024 Ikast – DK Dicontingvillegroup Cecilie Lau Lene Hus Vg 3-0-IPC-700 Ikast Tot + d oge 160F - Kasge 2680 Denmark - VAT no 27019981 www.Usamgravil.eem

^Bloomingville